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FEATURES

1. Weekly Test Series
* Full Syllabus Coverage

= Total 32 tests, divided into four stages

* Stages 1 and 2 - Cover individual Sectional Tests. Each subject
will be divided into multiple units to manage the micro syllabus

* Stage 3 - Covers Full-Length Tests (FLTs) of each subject

» Stage 4 - Covers the Full-Length Tests of all the general studies
topics

* Current Affairs - 4 Full-Length Tests, covering the current
affairs of 1 year

* CSAT - 4 Sectional Tests and 4 Full-Length Tests

2. Personalised Mentorship

3. Prelims Round Up Session

= Guided comprehensive revision of priority topics based on
thorough analysis of the previous year's UPSC gquestions from a
prelims centric subject

= This program will also feature current affairs classes covering the
essential topics of 1 full-year

4. Prelims High Intensity Training

* Intensive daily practice test in align with the weekly test
* Doubt clarification sessions
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GS-SUBJECT WISE SECTIONAL TEST - 11

GS-SUBJECT
WISE FLT - 4 g ELT S
CSAT- SECTIONAL R

TEST - 4

CURRENT AFFAIRS TEST
APRIL 2023 - MARCH 2024) - 4

PILLAR
PROCESS
DRIVEN

W\ . APPROACH

Orientation Sessions
Class Engagement
Skill Enhancement
Testing And Evaluation
Mentorship Process
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Syllabus & Timetable

PRELIMS TEST SERIES 2024

Sl. No. Date Day SUBJECT Detailed Syllubus
1 19-Mov Sunday @ Self-Assessment Test Full Syllubus : -
} i
«Indian Economy on the Eve of Independance i M
Indian Economy During 1950 - 1990 =

*|ndian Economic Reforms Since 1991
*Mational Income
*Poverty and Unemployment
2 02-Dec  Saturday Economy 1 *Rural Development
«|nflation
*Money and Banking
*Capital Market
*Public Finance
*|mportant Current Affairs related to Economy

*Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency
* Average
*Algebra
3 09-Dec Saturday CSAT-1 *Problems on Trains
«Calender
«Direction Sense
Comprehension

*Political Theory
*Constitutional Framework
| =Systemn of Government
4 16-Dec Saturday = Polity 1 «Central Government
*Linion Territories and Special Areas
*Important Current Affairs related to Polity

*The Earth and Universe
| *Geomorphology
5 23-Dec | Saturday Geography 1 *Oceanography
«Climatology
\World Map
*Important Current Affairs related to Geography

6 30-Dec | Saturday Current Affairs 1 *|mportant Current Affairs from April 2023
to June 2023
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*Physical Geography of India
*Indian Climate

*Human Geography of India

7 06-Jan @ Saturday Geography 2 = Agriculture

*Resources

=Industries

*Important Current Affairs related
to Geography

*Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency
*Problems on Ages

=Problems on Trains

8 13-Jan Saturday (CSAT-2 *Pipes and Cistern

«Clock

Puzzle

*Direction Sense

* Comprehension

*External Sector
= Agriculture
=Planning
*Human Development
g 20-Jan = Saturday Economy 2 *Industry
=Infrastructure
, | =Sustainable Development
8 ' «Budget 2023-24
*Economic Survey 2023
sImportant Current Affairs related to Economy

*State Government

*Local Government

*Constitutional Bodies

Saturday Polity 2 *Mon-Constitutional Bodies

+Other Constitutional Dimensions

«Political Dynarnics

sImportant Current Affairs related to Polity

03-Feb  Saturday Current Affairs 2 =Important Current Affairs from July 2023
to September 2023

*Basic Mumeracy, Data Sufficiency
*Profit and Loss

«Time and Work

=Simple & Compound interest
07-Febb  Woednesday CSAT-3 *Data Interpretation

*Syllogism

*Family Relationship

*Questions on Cube
*+Comprehension
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. Prehistoric India
*Indus Valley Civilization
Vedic Civilization
« Jainism and Buddhism
*The Rise of Mahajanapadas

13 10-Feb Saturday Ancient India *Mauryan Empire

*Post Mauryan Era
*Gupta Empire
*Post Gupta Era
«Art and Culture related to Ancient India

«Morth Indian Dynasties
*South Indian Dynasties
*Bhakti and Sufi Movements
*Delhi Sultanate
14 17-Feb Saturday Medieval India *Vijayanagara Dynasty
*Mughal Empire
*Marathas
« Advent of Europeans
«Art and Culture related to Medieval India

15 24-Feb  Saturday Current Affairs 3 *Important Current Affairs from October 2023
to December 2023

*Expansion and Consolidation of British Power
*The Revolt of 1857
*Religious and Social Reform Movements
«Civil Rebellions and Tribal Uprisings
*Peasant Movements

1[5 02-Mar Saturday Modern History *Era of Moderates (1885-1905)
* Mational Movement (1906-1918)
*Gandhian Era (1919-1947)
*British Administrative Reforms
*|mportant Governor Generals and
Viceroys of British India
«Art and Culture related to Modern India

*Ecosystem
*Biodiversity and Conservation
*Biogeochemical Cycles
*Biomes
«Protected Areas
17 09-Mar Saturday Environment & Ecology | +International Environment Organisations
and Agreements
*Environmental Laws and Organisations in India
*Flora and Fauna
* Pollution
*Important Current Affairs related
to Environment and Ecology
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21

22

23

24

13-Mar

17-Mar

24-Mar

31-Mar

O7-Apr

14-Apr

21-Apr

25 & 26 28-Apr

27 & 28 05-May

29 & 30 12-May

31 & 32

19-May

Wednesday CSAT-4

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Science & Technology

Economy Full Test

Geography and

Environment & Ecology

Full Test
Polity Full Test
History Full Test

Current Affairs 4

G5 & CSAT -
Full Length Test 1

G5 & CSAT -
Full Length Test 2

G5 & CSAT -
Full Length Test 3

G5 & CSAT -
Full Length Test 4
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*Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency

+Time and Distance

*Probability, Permutation and Combination
«Mixture and Alligation

sSeries

«Mensuration

*Seating Arrangement

*Coding, Sequence & Series

* Comprehension

*Basic General Science - Physics, Chemistry
and Biology
*Biotechnology
*Space Technology
s|nformation Technology
*Mano Technology
*Other Emerging Technologies
sImportant Current Affairs related
to Science and Technology

*Full Syllabus + Budget 24-25 & Economic
Survey 2024

*Full Syllabus

*Full Syllabus

*Full Syllabus
sImportant Current Affairs from
January 2024 to March 2024

*Full Syllabus

*Full Syllabus

*Full Syllabus

*Full Syllabus
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n

12

13

14

15

16

17

8

19

20

22

23

24

25 & 26

27 & 28

29 & 30

31& 32

19-MNov
02-Dec
09-Dec
16-Dec
23-Dec
30-Dec
06-Jan
13-Jan
20-Jan
27-Jan
03-Feb
07-Feb
10-Feb
17-Feb
24-Feb
02-Mar
09-Mar
13-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar
O7-Apr
14-Apr
21-Apr
2B-Apr
05-May
12-May

19-May

Day

Sunday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Wednesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Wednesday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

SUBJECT
Self-Assessment Test
Economy 1
CSAT-1
Polity 1
Geography 1
Current Affairs 1
Geography 2
CSAT-2
Economy 2
Paolity 2
Current Affairs 2
CSAT-3
Ancient India
Medieval India
Current Affairs 3
Modern History
Environment & Ecology
CSAT-4
Science & Technology
Economy Full Test

Geography and Environment & Ecology Full Test

Folity Full Test
History Full Test
Current Affairs 4

GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 1

G5 & CSAT - Full Length Test 2

G5 & CSAT - Full Length Test 3

GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 4
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Testimonials

“amrita 1AS Academy's mentorship and mock interview have been
incredibly beneficial for me. | cannot overstate how much the valuable
inputs | received during this process have helped me refine myself for the
Personality Test. Thanks to the guidance and support | received, | was
able to score an impressive 201 in the Personality Test. | am sincerely
grateful to Amrita 1AS Academy and its exceptional faculty for their

instrumental role in my success.’

Anjit A. Nayar IRMS
AlR - 412
CSE 2022

“The inputs from faculty members helped me to fine-tune my preparation
and stay motivated during the process. The interview guidance program
offered multi-faceted support - mock interviews, psychological well-being,
answer structuring, and interactions with officers - all key to

understanding what the personality interview demanded.”

Thank you to everyone once again!

Ramya C. 5. IFS
AlR - 46
CSE 2021
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“It was during the pandemic that | joined Amrita through Online Prelims
Cum Mains Program. It helped me to understand UPSC syllabus and get a
competitive edge that finally helped me clear the Exam. The videos offered
helped to get clarity of concept and a good base.

The questions in the Prelims Test Series were similar and close to UPSC
standards. Taking both Prelims and Mains Test Series helped me to manage
time and handle pressure.

Amrita's Main Test Series gave me the right orientation to structure my
answers with keywords and helped me to build knowledge and improve the
standard of my answer. Individual mentership, Timetable and Test Series by
Amrita is what | followed. | am grateful to all faculties, especially to my

mentor, Ambu Sir"

Dr. Lalith Kumar IPS
AlR - 211
CSE 2021

“My journey with Amrita IAS Academy started in 2019, and it was an
effective and transformative journay.

What truly set Amrita 1AS Academy apart is their Interview Guidance
Program and the invaluable one-on-one sessions. These resources
provided me with the necessary skills and insights to not anly frame my
answers effectively but also construct them with precision. The results
speak for themselves, as my scores significantly improved compared to

my previous attempts.

Thank you Amrita Academy!”

Anupama Anand IAS
AlR - 434
CSE 2022
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