

# PREPARE PRACTICE SUCCEED



PRELIMS TEST SERIES 2024

₹2999 ONLY

AFFORDABLE & STUDENT-FRIENDLY



CSAT 8 Tests





## FEATURES

#### 1. Weekly Test Series

- Full Syllabus Coverage
- Total 32 tests, divided into four stages
  - Stages 1 and 2 Cover individual Sectional Tests. Each subject will be divided into multiple units to manage the micro syllabus
  - Stage 3 Covers Full-Length Tests (FLTs) of each subject
  - Stage 4 Covers the Full-Length Tests of all the general studies topics
  - Current Affairs 4 Full-Length Tests, covering the current affairs of 1 year
  - CSAT 4 Sectional Tests and 4 Full-Length Tests

#### 2. Personalised Mentorship

- Personalised Support throughout the Test Series.
- One on One Doubt Clarification Sessions
- Mark & Gap Analysis
- Previous Year Question Analysis

### 3. Prelims Round Up Session

- Guided comprehensive revision of priority topics based on thorough analysis of the previous year's UPSC questions from a prelims centric subject
- This program will also feature current affairs classes covering the essential topics of 1 full-year

### 4. Prelims High Intensity Training

- Intensive daily practice test in align with the weekly test
- Doubt clarification sessions



## **GS-SUBJECT WISE SECTIONAL TEST - 11**

GS-SUBJECT WISE FLT - 4

GS FLT - 4

CSAT- SECTIONAL TEST - 4

CSAT-FLT - 4

## CURRENT AFFAIRS TEST APRIL 2023 - MARCH 2024) - 4



Orientation Sessions
Class Engagement
Skill Enhancement
Testing And Evaluation
Mentorship Process



# Syllabus & Timetable

### PRELIMS TEST SERIES 2024

SI. No.	Date	Day	SUBJECT	Detailed Syllubus
1	19-Nov	Sunday	Self-Assessment Test	Full Syllubus
2	02-Dec	Saturday	Economy 1	Indian Economy on the Eve of Independance Indian Economy During 1950 - 1990 Indian Economic Reforms Since 1991 National Income Poverty and Unemployment Rural Development Inflation Money and Banking Capital Market Public Finance Important Current Affairs related to Economy
3	09-Dec	Saturday	CSAT-1	Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency  Average  Algebra  Problems on Trains  Calender  Direction Sense  Comprehension
4	16-Dec	Saturday	Polity 1	Political Theory     Constitutional Framework     System of Government     Central Government     Union Territories and Special Areas     Important Current Affairs related to Polity
5	23-Dec	Saturday	Geography 1	The Earth and Universe Geomorphology Oceanography Climatology World Map Important Current Affairs related to Geography
6	30-Dec	Saturday	Current Affairs 1	•Important Current Affairs from April 2023 to June 2023



7	06-Jan	Saturday	Geography 2	Physical Geography of India Indian Climate Human Geography of India Agriculture Resources Industries Important Current Affairs related to Geography
8	13-Jan	Saturday	CSAT-2	Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency Problems on Ages Problems on Trains Pipes and Cistern Clock Puzzle Direction Sense Comprehension
9	20-Jan	Saturday	Economy 2	External Sector     Agriculture     Planning     Human Development     Industry     Infrastructure     Sustainable Development     Budget 2023-24     Economic Survey 2023     Important Current Affairs related to Economy
10	27-Jan	Saturday	Polity 2	State Government  Local Government  Constitutional Bodies  Non-Constitutional Bodies  Other Constitutional Dimensions  Political Dynamics  Important Current Affairs related to Polity
11	03-Feb	Saturday	Current Affairs 2	•Important Current Affairs from July 2023 to September 2023
12	07-Feb	Wednesday	CSAT-3	Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency  Profit and Loss  Time and Work  Simple & Compound interest  Data Interpretation  Syllogism  Family Relationship  Questions on Cube  Comprehension



13	10-Feb	Saturday	• Ancient India	Prehistoric India Indus Valley Civilization Vedic Civilization Jainism and Buddhism The Rise of Mahajanapadas Mauryan Empire Post Mauryan Era Gupta Empire Post Gupta Era Art and Culture related to Ancient India
14	17-Feb	Saturday	Medieval India	North Indian Dynasties South Indian Dynasties Bhakti and Sufi Movements Delhi Sultanate Vijayanagara Dynasty Mughal Empire Marathas Advent of Europeans Art and Culture related to Medieval India
15	24-Feb	Saturday	Current Affairs 3	•Important Current Affairs from October 2023 to December 2023
16	02-Mar	Saturday	Modern History	Expansion and Consolidation of British Power The Revolt of 1857 Religious and Social Reform Movements Civil Rebellions and Tribal Uprisings Peasant Movements Era of Moderates (1885-1905) National Movement (1906-1918) Gandhian Era (1919-1947) British Administrative Reforms Important Governor Generals and Viceroys of British India Art and Culture related to Modern India
17	09-Mar	Saturday	Environment & Ecology	Ecosystem Biodiversity and Conservation Biogeochemical Cycles Biomes Protected Areas International Environment Organisations and Agreements Environmental Laws and Organisations in India Flora and Fauna Pollution Important Current Affairs related to Environment and Ecology



18	13-Mar	Wednesday	CSAT-4	Basic Numeracy, Data Sufficiency Time and Distance Probability, Permutation and Combination Mixture and Alligation Series Mensuration Seating Arrangement Coding, Sequence & Series Comprehension
19 17-Mar Sunday		Sunday	Science & Technology	Basic General Science - Physics, Chemistry and Biology Biotechnology Space Technology Information Technology Nano Technology Other Emerging Technologies Important Current Affairs related to Science and Technology
20	O 24-Mar Sunday Economy Fo		Economy Full Test	•Full Syllabus + Budget 24-25 & Economic Survey 2024
21	31-Mar	Sunday	Geography and Environment & Ecology Full Test	•Full Syllabus
22	07-Apr	Sunday	Polity Full Test	•Full Syllabus
23	14-Apr	Sunday	History Full Test	•Full Syllabus
24	21-Apr	Sunday	Current Affairs 4	•Important Current Affairs from January 2024 to March 2024
25 & 26	6 28-Apr	Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 1	•Full Syllabus
27 & 28 O5-May Sunday		Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 2	•Full Syllabus
29 & 30 12-May Sur		Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 3	•Full Syllabus
-0000	2 19-May	Sunday	GS & CSAT -	•Full Syllabus



SL. NO	Date	Day	SUBJECT
1	19-Nov	Sunday	Self-Assessment Test
2	02-Dec	Saturday	Economy 1
3	09-Dec	Saturday	CSAT-1
4	16-Dec	Saturday	Polity 1
5	23-Dec	Saturday	Geography 1
6	30-Dec	Saturday	Current Affairs 1
7	06-Jan	Saturday	Geography 2
8	13-Jan	Saturday	CSAT-2
9	20-Jan	Saturday	Economy 2
10	27-Jan	Saturday	Polity 2
11	03-Feb	Saturday	Current Affairs 2
12	07-Feb	Wednesday	CSAT-3
13	10-Feb	Saturday	Ancient India
14	17-Feb	Saturday	Medieval India
15	24-Feb	Saturday	Current Affairs 3
16	02-Mar	Saturday	Modern History
17	09-Mar	Saturday	Environment & Ecology
18	13-Mar	Wednesday	CSAT-4
19	17-Mar	Sunday	Science & Technology
20	24-Mar	Sunday	Economy Full Test
21	31-Mar	Sunday	Geography and Environment & Ecology Full Test
22	07-Apr	Sunday	Polity Full Test
23	14-Apr	Sunday	History Full Test
24	21-Apr	Sunday	Current Affairs 4
25 & 26	28-Apr	Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 1
27 & 28	05-May	Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 2
29 & 30	12-May	Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 3
31 & 32	19-May	Sunday	GS & CSAT - Full Length Test 4



## Testimonials



"Amrita IAS Academy's mentorship and mock interview have been incredibly beneficial for me. I cannot overstate how much the valuable inputs I received during this process have helped me refine myself for the Personality Test. Thanks to the guidance and support I received, I was able to score an impressive 201 in the Personality Test. I am sincerely grateful to Amrita IAS Academy and its exceptional faculty for their instrumental role in my success.'

Anjit A. Nayar IRMS AIR - 412 CSE 2022

"The inputs from faculty members helped me to fine-tune my preparation and stay motivated during the process. The interview guidance program offered multi-faceted support - mock interviews, psychological well-being, answer structuring, and interactions with officers - all key to understanding what the personality interview demanded."

Thank you to everyone once again!

Ramya C. S. IFS AIR - 46 CSE 2021







"It was during the pandemic that I joined Amrita through Online Prelims

Cum Mains Program. It helped me to understand UPSC syllabus and get a

competitive edge that finally helped me clear the Exam. The videos offered
helped to get clarity of concept and a good base.

The questions in the Prelims Test Series were similar and close to UPSC standards. Taking both Prelims and Mains Test Series helped me to manage time and handle pressure.

Amrita's Main Test Series gave me the right orientation to structure my answers with keywords and helped me to build knowledge and improve the standard of my answer. Individual mentorship, Timetable and Test Series by Amrita is what I followed. I am grateful to all faculties, especially to my mentor, Ambu Sir."

Dr. Lalith Kumar IPS AIR - 211 CSE 2021

"My journey with Amrita IAS Academy started in 2019, and it was an effective and transformative journey.

What truly set Amrita IAS Academy apart is their Interview Guidance
Program and the invaluable one-on-one sessions. These resources
provided me with the necessary skills and insights to not only frame my
answers effectively but also construct them with precision. The results
speak for themselves, as my scores significantly improved compared to
my previous attempts.

Thank you Amrita Academy!"

Anupama Anand IAS AIR - 434 CSE 2022









©85890 60000

PCM 2025 ADMISSIONS OPEN

85890 60000 | amritaias.com





Amrita IAS, an initiative of Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham



Tc. 16/354, Near Federal Bank, Cottonhill, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 695014

85890 60000 | amritaias.com